Legacy Paddlesports -- On Site Compounds 9-20-07

Chemical Name

Acetone
Ethyl Alcohol

Acetic Acid Ethenyl Ester, Polymer with Ethenol

Butyl Alcohol

Styrene

Silica,amorphous, fumed, Crystalline free
Mineral Spirits

Toluene

Methyl Ethyl Ketone

HydroTreated Naptha

Polymeric Resin

DiButyl Ether

Styrene Monomer

Refined Paraffin Wax

Glass Fiber

Cobalt 2- Ethylhexanoate 12% cobalt
Titanium Dioxide

Talc

Aluminum Silicate

Unsaturated Polyester Resin

Methyl Methacrytate

Ethyl Acetate

Dimethyl benzene

calcium carbonate

propylene glycol

Diethylene glycol mono-n-butyl ether
Butyl Benzyl Phthalate

Methyl ethyl Ketone peroxide

2.2, 4- Trimethyl-1 pentanediol dilsobutyrate
hexylene glycol

Hydrogen Peroxide

Petroleum Distillates Stoddard solvent
Stoddard Solvent Mineral Spirits
Ethyl Benzene

Cyclohexane

2- methylpentane

isopbutane

propane

dimethyl ether

3- methylpentane
2,3-dimethylbutane
2,2-dimethylbutane

hexane

Epoxy Resin

Elastomeric Polymer

CAS#

67-64-1
64-17-5
25213-24-5
71-36-3
100-42-5
112945-52-5
64741-41-9
108-88-3
78-93-3
64742-48-9
Not Established
142-96-1
100-42-5
064742-43-4
65997-17-3
000136-52-7
013463-67-7
014807-96-6
001332-58-7
proprietary
000080-62-6
141-78-6
1330-20-7
471-34-1
57-55-6
112-34-5
85-68-7
1338-23-4
6846-50-0
107-41-5
7722-84-1
64742-47-8
8052-41-3
100-41-4
110-82-7
107-83-5
75-28-5
74-98-6
115-10-6
96-14-0
79-29-8
75-83-2
110-54-3
proprietary
proprietary

Location

Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Chiller System

Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Compaosites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Compaosites/R&D
Composites/R&D



acid salt
Glycerine

substituted aminophernol
diethyleneglycol monoethyl ether
petroleum Distillates

Silica Sand

petroleum hydrocarbon

industrial oil
color

color
Cadium

Cadium Hydroxide

Nickel

nickel Hydroxide
potassium hydroxide

Silica,amorphous, Treated

VM&P

Carbon Dioxide
Argon

LT aromamatic solvent,Naptha
1,2, 4-trimethybenzene
ground limestone

heptane

Sodium Hydroxide

Monosedium Phosphate
Tetrapotassium Pyrophaste
Bromochloro-5,5-dimethylhydantoin
1,3-Dichloro-5,5-dimethlydantoin
1,3-dichlaro-5-ethyl-5-methylhydantion

sodium chloride

scdium carbonate

Carbon Black

liquified petroleum Gas

n-hexane
Isohexane

Substituted polymine
polyglycol diamine

Ethyl 3-Ethoxypropionate

proprietary
proprietary
proprietary
56-81-5
proprietary
111-90-0
B052-41-3
14808-60-7
64742-46-7
64742-53-6
1103-38-4
147-14-8
7440-43-9
21041-95-2
7440-02-0
12054-48-7
1310-58-3

68909-20-6
64742-88-8

124-38-9
7440-37-1

64742-95-6
95-63-6
100-41-4

142-82-5

1310-73-2
7558-80-7
7320-34-5
126-06-7
118-52-5
89415-87-2
7647-14-5
00497-19-8

1333-86-4
68476-85-7
110-54-3
107-83-5
763-69-9

Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Composites/R&D
Sweeping compound
Sweeping compound
Sweeping compound
Sweeping compound
Sweeping compound
Sweeping compound
Cordless Drill

Cordless Drill

Cordless Drill

Cordless Drill

Cordless Drill

loctite epoxy
lexel clear

welding gas
welding gas

paint
paint
paint

Everseal

Chiller System
Chiller System
Chiller System
Chiller System
Chiller System
Chiller System
Chiller System
Chiller System

Graphite Polyethylene
Spray Adhesive
Spray Adhesive
Spray Adhesive
Spray Adhesive




